ACS 6000 marine data sheet
		  Line Supply Unit	 Input Reactor Unit	 Active Rectifier Unit
			   (Transformerless)
Output power range 		  Single INU: 3, 5, 7, 9, 11 MVA; double INU: 14, 18 & 22 MVA;
		  quadruple INU: 28 MVA
Main supply voltage 	 +10/-10 %	 2 x 1’725 V (12p)1	 3’300 V (6p)	 3’160 V (6p)
(50/60 Hz)	 +15/-5 %	 2 x 1’650 V (12p)2	 3’300 V (6p)	 3’000 V (6p)
Motor voltage (max)		  1)3’100 V   2)3’000 V	 3’000 V	 3’300 V

semi-redundant (only power hardware) solution
5	For more information please contact ABB
Type code
	 Configuration1	 Input Power	 Input Current	 Output Power	 Output Current
		  (MVA)	 (A rms)	 (MVA)	 (A rms)
A	 ACS 6103_L123_1a3 1,2	 3	 1 x 2 x 560	 3	 550
B	 ACS 6105_L123_1a5 1,2	 5	 1 x 2 x 930	 5	 915
C	 ACS 6107_L123_1a7 1,2	 7	 1 x 2 x 1300	 7	 1280
D	 ACS 6109_L12_1a9 1,2	 9	 1 x 2 x 1670	 9	 1650
E	 ACS 6114_L12_1s11 1,2	 11	 1 x 2 x 2050	 11	 2050
F	 ACS 6209_L24_2s9 1,2	 18	 2 x 2 x 1670	 18	 2 x 1650
G	 ACS 6214_L24_4s7 1,2,5	 28	 2 x 2 x 2600	 28	 2 x 2560
Standard ratings for single-motor drives
Further configurations on request.
	 Configuration1	 Input Power	 Input Current	 Output Power	 Output Current
		  (MVA)	 (A rms)	 (MVA)	 (A rms)
H	 ACM 6114_L123_1a9_1a5 1,2	 1 x 14	 1 x 2 x 2600	 9	 1650
				    5	 915
I	 ACM 6209_L24_1s9_1a5_1a3 1,2	 2 x 9	 2 x 2 x 1670	 9	 1650
				    5	 915
				    3	 550
J	 ACM 6107_D06_1a3_1a3_1a3 1,2	 7	 1650	 3	 550
				    3	 550
				    3	 550
Examples of ratings for multi-motor drives
Further configurations on request.
If total output power is defined higher than total input power, shifted operation cycles are expected. This leads
to installation savings on the input side.
	 Configuration1	 Input Power	 Input Current	 Output Power	 Output Current
		  (MVA)	 (A rms)	 (MVA)	 (A rms)
K	 ACR4 6207_D06_2a3 1,2,5	 2 x 3	  1 x 1300	 6	 2 x 550
L	 ACR4 6207_L243_2s7 1,2	 2 x 7	 2 x 2 x 1300	 14	 2 x 1280
M	 ACR4 6209_L243_2s9 1,2	 2 x 9	 2 x 2 x 1670	 18	 2 x 1650
N	 ACR4 6214_L243_4s7 1,2,5	 2 x 14	 2 x 2 x 2600	 28	 2 x 2560
Examples of ratings for redundant drives
Further configurations on request.
Available as full-redundant (control and power hardware) or semi-redundant (power hardware) solution.
Drawings configuration D
Dimensions (9 MWA, single drive)	 Single line
CH
U
Drawings configuration H
Dimensions (9 MVA + 5 MVA, multi-motor drive)	 Single line
Definitions:
	 LSU	 Line Supply Unit	 RBU	 Resistor Braking Unit
	 INU	 INverter Unit	 TEU&COU	 TErminal Unit and COntrol Unit
	CBU	 Capacitor Bank Unit	 WCU	 Water Cooling Unit
	EXU	 EXcitation Unit	 IRU	 Input Reactor Unit (Transformerless)
ABB Switzerland Ltd
Medium Voltage Drives
CH-5300 Turgi / Switzerland
Tel 	 +41 58 589 27 95
Fax 	 +41 58 589 29 84